(*#) As Wellington Management Group LLP is the common manager to the entities specified in Annexure A, they have been accordingly
categorized as persons acting in concert for the purposes of the transaction. It is clarified that various entities managed by Wellington
Management Group LLP have sold and/or acquired shares of the TC, and the disclosure obligation under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover
Regulations was triggered pursuant to disposal of 24,109 equity shares of the TC on January 27, 2026, which coupled with previous
transactions, breached the 2% threshold.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

For Wellington Management Group LLP

_____________________________________________________
Taisia Lowe, Regulatory Analyst
Wellington Management Group LLP
Place: Boston, USA
Date: January 28, 2026

ANNEXURE A

Sr
No

Name of the
Acquirer/ PACs

Before the transaction After the transaction

No. of
shares

% w.r.t.
total

share/voting
capital of

the TC

% w.r.t.
total diluted
share/voting

capital of
the TC

No. of
shares

% w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital of the

TC

% w.r.t.
total diluted
share/voting

capital of
the TC

Acquirers

1 Skandia Asien 33,265 0.09% 0.09% 34,008 0.10% 0.10%

2 Lansforsakringar
Asienfond 14,720 0.04% 0.04% 14,961 0.04% 0.04%

3
Capacity - Fonds
Institutionnel -
Actions Globales

746 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

4 Wellington Global
Perspectives Fund 852 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

5

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Common
Trust Funds Trust,
Global Perspectives
Portfolio

3,360 0.01% 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.00%

6

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Collective
Investment Funds
Trust II, Global
Perspectives
Portfolio

5,209 0.01% 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.00%

7
Wellington Global
Perspectives Fund
(Canada)

6,733 0.02% 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.00%

8
The Board Of The
Pension Protection

Fund
8,193 0.02% 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.00%

PACs

9
FAR EAST EX-

JAPAN EQUITY
PORTFOLIO

161,779 0.46% 0.46% 161,779 0.46% 0.46%

10

Public
Investment
Corporation Soc
Limited

29,394 0.08% 0.08% 29,394 0.08% 0.08%

11

Global Research
Equity Extended
Master Fund
(Cayman) L.P.

31,273 0.09% 0.09% 31,273 0.09% 0.09%

12

RP FONDS
INSTITUTIONNEL
- Actions marchés
émergents - New
India Select

97,227 0.28% 0.28% 97,227 0.28% 0.28%

13

Wellington
Global Multi-
Strategy Master
Fund (Cayman) L.P.

2,005 0.01% 0.01% 2,005 0.01% 0.01%

14
Wellington

Diversifying Alpha
Fund (Cayman) L.P.

41,064 0.12% 0.12% 41,064 0.12% 0.12%

15 Wellington Asian
Opportunities Fund 32,115 0.09% 0.09% 32,115 0.09% 0.09%

16

Aegon Global
Multi Manager
Emerging Markets
Fund

26,318 0.07% 0.07% 26,318 0.07% 0.07%

17

Wellington
Institutional Multi-
Strategy Master
Fund (Cayman) L.P.

1,613
 0.00% 0.00% 1,613  0.00% 0.00%

18
NTCC Collective

Funds for Employee
Benefit Trusts

6,509 0.02% 0.02% 6,509 0.02% 0.02%

19

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Common
Trust Funds Trust,
Asian Opportunities
Portfolio

85,711 0.24% 0.24% 85,711 0.24% 0.24%

20

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Common
Trust Funds Trust,
Emerging Markets
Research Equity
Portfolio

29,865 0.08% 0.08% 29,865 0.08% 0.08%

21
Vanguard

Emerging Markets
Select Stock Fund

21,630 0.06% 0.06% 21,630 0.06% 0.06%

22
BAYVK A2-

FONDS - BAYVK
A2 WMC

108,859 0.31% 0.31% 108,859 0.31% 0.31%

23 MYPAC Pty Ltd 6,264 0.02% 0.02% 6,264 0.02% 0.02%

24 GIC Private
Limited 80,567 0.23% 0.23% 80,567 0.23% 0.23%

25

Wellington
Emerging Markets
Research Equity
Fund

41,209 0.12% 0.12% 41,209 0.12% 0.12%

26 Wellington India
Select Fund, Ltd. 46,103 0.13% 0.13% 46,103 0.13% 0.13%

27

International
Research Equity
Extended Master
Fund (Cayman) L.P.

8,031 0.02% 0.02% 8,031 0.02% 0.02%

28

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Collective
Investment Funds
Trust II, Global
Research Equity -
Extended Portfolio

18,098 0.05% 0.05% 18,098 0.05% 0.05%

29
GAM Investment

Management
(Switzerland) Ltd.

11,533 0.03% 0.03% 11,533 0.03% 0.03%

30

Wellington Trust
Company, National
Association
Multiple Collective
Investment Funds
Trust II, Emerging
Markets Research
Equity Portfolio

9,027 0.03% 0.03% 9,027 0.03% 0.03%

31
Brown Advisory

Emerging Markets
Select Fund

44,387 0.13% 0.13% 44,387 0.13% 0.13%

32 Wellington India
Focus Equity Fund 7,096 0.02% 0.02% 7,096 0.02% 0.02%

33 People's Bank of
China 46,897 0.13% 0.13% 46,897 0.13% 0.13%

34
Scotia Private

Emerging Markets
Pool

2,749 0.01% 0.01% 2,749 0.01% 0.01%

35
DFC Emerging

Markets Equity
Fund

1,163 0.00% 0.00% 1,163 0.00% 0.00%

	For Wellington Management Group LLP
	Date: January 28, 2026
	ANNEXURE A